General Description
The MAX698/MAX699 monitor the +5V supply in micro-
processor (µP) and digital systems. They supply a
RESET pulse of at least 140ms duration on power-up,
power-down, and during low-voltage brownout condi-
tions. Circuit reliability is increased at reduced cost by
eliminating all external components and adjustments.
The MAX699 includes all features of the MAX698, but

* PIN LABELS IN ( ) ARE FOR MAX699 ONLY
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
MAX698
1
2
3
4
VCC
VCC
GND
GND
GND
RESET
N.C.
N.C.
8
7
6
5
+5V +5V
TO µP
RESET
INPUT
Typical Operating Circuit
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX698CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX698CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX698EPA     -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX698EWE     -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX699CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX699CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX699EPA     -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX699EWE     -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
*Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packag-
ing. Specify lead free by adding the + symbol at the end of the
part number when ordering.
M